Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

B2 ECR-16-009824 | 28juL2016 GK SD

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2836277-2

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1852101
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1852101

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV p—
[ E TE Connectivit
CHE  GOPALAKRISHNA HV - , y
::::::::::::::::
zzzzzzzzzzzz

IFIED: APVD
FIE0 STOUGH DALE SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR

o PLC
I PLC
_@__EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC =+ APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
AAAAAA F
e A3l le- 1852101 F

CUSTOMER DRAWING [scae [reEr o TRV

TTTTTTTTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

[ 1852101 | <[ 1852101

|

|

PART REV FIRST TERMINAL NAME: L—TYPE FEMALE A\ —1 LEADMAKER AIRFEED |

NUMBER USED MACHINE RAM |

W FRAME 2 RETAINING MACHINE GUARD AMP TERM PN[MFR TERM PN YAZAKI TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS —2 | BENCH MODEL K AIRFEED ol

1852101—1 | B 1225001 (REF) T PLATE (REF)|(REF SOCKET SOCKET _ [FAD CRIVE HEIGAT WIRE SI7E —3| BENCH MODEL G AIRFEED ~l

1852101-2 g 565435-5 1 1572755 | 7116-3250 LLIR 1 1 1 - | A 21024-8 WASHER,LOCK(3/8)FEED BRKT | 70 | ) }

1852101-3 | B 2245001 < A A 128 %002 [5.25 *0.05mm] ° Al -1 11T -T-Tc 692655-5 AR FEED VALVE ASSY 69 ||

B |.110 £002 [2.79 #0.05mm] 10 RN 461690—1 SPACER, AR FEED 68 |

C NOT USED - |REF| — — A 24042-2 VALVE, SHUT OFF 67 |

o S~ D NOT USED Al - [rer[ = [ - [c 692655—6 AIR FEED VALVE ASSY 66 |

GUARD A : |

BRKT (REF) CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE M1 1] -8 461065-2 AIR _FEED ASSY (2 INCH) |65 ] D |

AMP SEAL PN|MFR SEAL PN 2 2 2 - A 4-21000-3 SCR,SHC(10—32x2.00)AIR_ASSY | 64 |

AMP—0O—LECTRIC ™ TERM GUARD G_TERMINATOR GUARD 575770 7157 —3530—6p WRE | .220 [5.59mm] F 10-8 T =] 1] = A 980285-2 ELBOW, SWIVEL 1/8 NPT — 1/4 T | 63 |

INSUL | 280 [7.11mm] F 175 MAX HIEEEER 232381 QUICK DISCONNECT 62 }

WIRE STRIP LENGTH [ TERM APPL SPEC ‘ FEED ‘APPL INSTRUCTION | SET UP GAGE¢LAYOUT 21.00] — [21.00] IN A 27319—4 TUBING, POLY—FLO ®.25 61 |

— NONE 1.037 408—-8040 458637—11185210 60 |

129 1 1 1 — C 4542201 CAP, RAM 59 }

128 1 1 1 — D 454485—-1 HOUSING 58 |

c 2 2 2 - C 6-354778-3 PIN, WIRE DISC. .2810 B |127 57 }

% 2 2 2 — C 2-354778-7 PIN, WIRE DISC, .2630 A |126 1 1 1 — B 3-694433—1 PAWL, FEED 56 |

§ 1 1 1 - A 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 1 1 — A 22374-7 VALVE, QUICK EXHAUST 55 |

a 1 1 1 - A 2172381 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE | 124 1 — 1 — A 22304—1 NIPPLE, HEX 54 — }

B 1 1 1 - — 4088040 SF APPL INST 408-8040 123 A 1 1 1 — B 461062—1 FEED FINGER ASSY 53 |

£ 122 52 |

3 121 1 1 1 — A 811242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51 |

Z 120 1 1 1 — A 6907531 SPACER, TONKER 50 }

e 119 49 |

H 118 48 |

o 3 3 3 — A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK(#10)ADJ BLOCK [117 47 }

z 116 16 |

115 1 1 1 — A 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 45 |

2 2 2 — A 21024-2 WASHER, LOCK (#4) 114 1 1 1 — C 819307-7 RAM 44 }

113 1 1 1 — A 6901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 | C |

112 1 1 1 — A 1-690124-0 WASHER, RAM 42 |

4+ [+ [ 4] -1aA 21024—4 WASHER,LOCK(#8)STRIPPER [ 111 I I O I 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00)| 41 }

110 1 1 1 — A 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40 |

109 1 1 1 — A 6901701 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 |

1 1 1 - A 21018-5 NUT,HEX(NQ.6)HOLDDOWN 108 1 1 1 — C 1-690142-2 DISC, INSULATION 38 }

107 1 1 1 — D 3547771 DISC, WIRE 37 |

106 1 1 1 — A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36 |

1 1 1 - A 21989-8 SCR, SHC SHLD DRAG 105 1 1 1 — B 6902121 POST, RAM 35 }

104 1 1 1 — B 690786-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 |

1 1 1 - A 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20x.25 LW)RAM | 103 1 1 1 - D 318055—1 PLATE, BASE 33 |

D 2 2 2 - A 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE|102 1 1 1 - C 189807-5 FENCE 32 |Q }

101 1 1 1 — C 1-1320908-2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 31 |

1 1 1 - B 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 1 1 1 — B 4556891 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30 |

2 2 2 — A 5-21006-6 SCR,SET(10—-32x.75) 99 1 1 1 - C 1633087—-9 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29 }

1 1 1 - A 22733-8 SCR,BHC(8—32x.38 LW)ANVIL| 98 1 1 1 — C 455888-5 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28 |

4 4 4 — A 2-21002-9 SCR,BHC(10—32x.75)CAP 97 2 2 2 - C 1-22284-0 SPRING COMPRESSION 27 |

3 3 3 - A 2-22733-8 SCR,BHC(1/4—20x.62)HSG 96 1 1 1 - C 3568351 LEVER DRAG RELEASE 26 }

1 1 1 - A 2-21002-7 SCR,BHC(10—32x.50)SG ADJ BLK 95 1 1 1 = C 240792-1 TERMINAL DRAG 25 |

4 4 4 — A 2-21002-2 SCR,BHC(8—32x.50)TERM H DWN 94 A 1 1 1 — D 1320928-2 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24 |

2 2 2 — A 9-21002-6 SCR,BHC(8—32x.88)R STP GDE 93 1 1 1 — C 693855—1 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 23 }

1 1 1 - A 2-21003-0 SCR,FHC(6—32x.50)DEP. 92 — - 1 — B 690472-2 STRIPPER 22 |

4 4 4 — A 1-21002-4 SCR, BHC (4—40X.38) FENCE 91 21| B |

90 20 |

89 1 1 — — B 6913531 STRIPPER 19 |

88 18 |

2 2 2 - | A 2-21000-8 SCR,SHC(8—32x.625)STRIPPER | 87 17 }

1 1 1 - A 2-22603-1 SCR,HEX HD(8—32x.38)FEED FINGER | 86 1 1 1 — B 318563—1 GUARD, CHIP, FRONT 16 |

2 2 2 — A 1-21000-3 SCR,SHC(4—40x.25) 85 1 1 1 — C 1-22281-8 SPRING COMPRESSION 15 |

. 1 1 1 - | A 2-21000-7 SCR,SHC(8—32x.50)STRIPPER 84 14 }

: 83 13 |

82 1 1 1 — A 4-22280-8 SPRING, SHEAR 12 |

1 1 1 — A 3-21000—4 SCR,SHC(10—32x.38)SG ADJ BL 81 1 1 1 — B 1-690461-7 STOP, SHEAR 11 }

80 1 1 1 -1 C 1-690459-7 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10 —

8 — 1 — — B 462992-7 GUARD ASSY 79 1 1 1 — C 3180591 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9 |

g % REF | — — - B 679532—1 INSERT, GUARD 78 1 1 1 — C 3-318088—1 ANVIL 8 }

g : 77 NN 240641-9 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7 |

E g A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 76 1 1 1 — C 455888—1 SPACER, CRIMPER 6 |

E 3 A GREASE LIGHTLY 75 1 1 1 -1 C 122399-2 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5 }

b1 g . 1 1 1 - A 690603—1 SPRING, ASSIST 74 1 1 1 — B 2380111 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 |

£ H @ | A GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING 1 1 1 - A 23030-1 SCR,SHC(6—32x.25 SL)INS DISC | 73 A 1 1 1 = C 4-1583690-8 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 |

- % er - APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. 1 1 1 - A 3-21001-5 SCR,SHC(3/8x1.00)FEED MT| 72 1 1 1 - C 2—455888—5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 }

N 1 1 1 — B 459610-3 MOUNT, FEED BRACKET 71 A 1 1 1 — C 456413-2 CRIMPER, WIRE 1 |

5 [ Kk TERMINATOR & (2 /A SEE DRAWING FOR COMPONENTS =3 72| = |um]size PART 1O DESCRIPTION o =3 | 22| —1|um|size PART MO DESCRIPTION G .

G TERMINATOR . 750 =~ —=—— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A ‘

4" ‘ A REAR STRIP GUIDE TO GUIDE ON INSULATION BARREL. QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST \

g — [] /B\ THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL O vl - e - o - |

e | S : - - 1

i o /2\ APPLY TORQ—SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [OR _ — T7AUGOS[APP 17AUG0S o |

2 PLC DEC +.25 8 - yeo Electronics
ol 8 bz FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT I. I oo K - REL - AR |5 5 053608 |
HE QUALIFICATION. APPLY PN 1-23419—-5 LOC—-TITE TO THREADS. — ——1{4 PLC DEC %- - -

[ FENCE SET—UP DIM CUT TO LENGHT AT ASSEMBLY SN S et e | rmes 7 | " SIDE_FEED HDM APPLICATOR[WiNI APPL|

’ © 66 LEADERMAKER TEM 34 LO(AJ/-\TION‘ A | PRODUCT RELEASE CMR |OCTO5| ReMOVE BURRS, BREAK SCALE | |:D) DWG 1852107 SHEET  [REV \

PlF[LTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE | SHARP EDGES R.015 MAX — NO 1 or | B1 \

e 7 | 6 5 = . | 3 [ 55776 [ CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, e
CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1852101 SHEET2OF 2 REV.B2



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1852101-2



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1852101-2

